
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY 

G.L.N.S. COMPLEX, DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI-110 002 

[ADMINISTRATION BRANCH-II] 

No.F.41VSWPI-VMACP/20-21/ 11a 3 ^ 1 1 3 c) 	 Dated: IR- ) 11 12 0  ?ill 

CORRIGENDUM  

In partial modification of this office order No.45(35)/2002/DSW/Estt/Pt. File 
11./7267-70 	. d 01/07/2010 regarding grant l' financial upgradation under 
Assured Care Progression Scheme to Welfare Officer in the pay scale of 
Rs.6500-200- i500 the pay of Sh.Ramesh Kumar Dhanwaria, the then Welfare 
Officer is fixed well 03/03/2004 instead of 28/02/2004 in the 	up-gradation 
under FR 22(11M)(1). 

Other contents of the Order shall remain unchanged. 

This issurs with the prior approval of the Head of Office. 

Deputy Director (A imn-II) 

No.E.1(2)/SWPH/MACP/20-21/ 
	

Dated: 

L.Dy.Director 	 GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110 002. 
D A DSMit liQ),GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110 002. 

r.System P nalyst, OS W with the request to upload the order on website of the 
Department. 
4.Head of Off' d/DDO concerned. 
5.PAO througu DDO/HOO concerned. 
6.Personal file of official concerned. 
7.0fficial concerned. 
8.Guard file. 

D RECTO DEPUTY 	R (Admn-II) RECTO 


	Page 1

